By

O

« Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Kupwara wn

Sub:

Ref:

Email Address: xenphekupwarall@gmail.com
Mr.Wali Mohammad Ahanger No:& ?90 - 9 ?‘
S/o.Ghulam Rasool Ahanger ‘ Dated: / %%0&3
R/o0.Dardsun Reshigund Kupwara
Rea No:SE/HYD/SGR/A-165/CIVIL OF 2003-04
GSTIN:01AIEPA3850C1Z8
MOB NO:9697391754

Laying and Fitting of Pipe Network, Construction of RCC Pre-settling Tank, 2 No. Collection Chambers & Chain Link Fencing
around Structures for 100 % FHTC under JIM for WSS Bakipora Shah Mohalla Teeripora Gazriyal (JTM)

i.Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department letter No. CE/TSD/HD/1016-52, Dt:-16-04.2022.

ii. This office E-NIT No. 12 of 2022-23, Dated:30-05-2022, issued under endstt. No:PHEDK/608-19 Dated:30-05-2022 L~
iii.Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 12 of 2022-23 v~

iv. Minutes of the meeting held on 29-08-2022 issued under No:DDCK/Plg/7152-72 Dated:07-09-2022

v. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JTIM/7173-94 Dated:07-09-2022.

Vi.Accord of Administrative approval accorded by District Superintending Enginneer Hyd Circle Kupwara HQ:Handwara's order
No:09/JTM/DSE/HH/D of 7/2022 Dated:29/7/2022 issued under Endtt No:DSE/HIA/DR/1674-76 Dated:29-7-2022 .~
Vii)Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/562 of 9/2022 Dated:12-09-2022
issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/21648-52 Dated:12-09-2022,

Adv. Cost:- 50.71Lacs V"~
Alloted Cost:4920071.03

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jamimu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby
alloted to you on

-+

ollowing rates which are -3% Below advertise the advertised rates

S.No

Estimated Alloted Rate
Particulars of Items Unit Qty ;:\:ee ©-3% Below Amount
. (-

Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic
excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 ¢m in depth, 1.5 m in width as
well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead

upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-
Chonna (AU Linde af cail)

All kinds of Soil Cum 4369 188.75 183.09 7999.09

Ordinary Rock Cum 18.72 378.35 367.00 6870.23

Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for
foundations, drains, pipes, cables efc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width)
and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on
plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5

m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus
ol L H dad

All kinds of soil Cum 2028.10 436.00 42292 857724.05

m |,

Ordinaryrock Cum 1248 967.85 93881 11716.40

Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth,
consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead
untn A0 m and lift nnta 1B m

Cum 2069.64 198.70 192,74 398900.34

Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size
including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all Cum 16.44 1320.00 1280.40 21049.78

carrigges comnlete

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade
including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering.
All work unts plinth leve| with:

1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm cum 13.87 486184 471598 65410.71

nominal size)

1

1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sond : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm cum 6773 6465 20 627124 42475136

rominal size)

12

Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement
concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering,
shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level

13

1. -1 S : J
1:13:3 (1 cement : 13 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm . 1707 7800.76 7566.74 129164.20

nominal size)

%éa«




14

Reinforced cement concrete work in walls {any thickness) including
attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets,
columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five
leve! including euring but excluding cost of centering shuttering,

£finichina and painé, ant

1:13:3 (1 cement : 1} coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm

15 nominal size) Cum 43,02 9408.14 912590 392596.04
Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs
having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels,
6 |bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five
level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering,
£inichina and nainé ant wwith:
17 1:14:3 (1 cement : 14 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm i 260 9849.35 9553 87 24840.06
nominal size)
18 Centering and shuttering including struiting, propping etc. and
removal of form for:
19  |Foundations, footings, bases of columns efc. for mass concrete. sqm 25.64 262.30 25443 6523.61
20 Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth - 625.59 573.85 556 63 34822498
and strina courses etc
21 Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms. i 19.22 635.60 61653 1184975
Steel renforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting,
bending, placing in position and binding all complete approved make
22 |from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in
position and binding all complete upto plinth level.
23 | Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more, Kg 4912.69 95.10 92.25- 45318091
Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work,
24 |including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming Kg 3446.64 111.42 108,08 372503.89
coat of approved steel primer all completewelded
Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including
cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of B
25 |approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as requiredIn kg 259.20 159.96 185.16 40217.78
gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and
imilan \)
Providing and fixing 6.1. chain link fabric fencing of required width
in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire
26 |or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction saqm 23790 73350 71150 169264.66
of Engineer-incharge. (Made of 6. wire of dia 4 mm)
Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and
27 lmanufacture to give an even shade Twe or more coats on ncw work sqm B05.44 12195 118.29 59789.26
g |Loving and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost
of pipes, fittings and Earth work. _
29 |20 mm dia. nominal bore m 2800.00 22,28 21,61 60512.48
30 |25 mm dia. nominal bore m 2000.00 3372 3271 65416.80
31 |40 mm dia. nominal bore m 1400.00 4488 4353 60947.04
32 {50 mm did. nominai bore m 1450.00 44.88 4353 6312372
33 |65 mm dia nominal bore m 450.00 80.36 77.95 35077.14
Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double
a4 |flanged 6I/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges,
cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nufs including testing of
inint and <arts of canrinnes Camnlete Toh
35 |80 mm dic. pipe Joint 70.00 1100.00 1067.00 74690.00
25 Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes atls 300,00 27011 26201 78602.01
(excluding cost of pipe)
Providing and laying D.I. Specials of Class K-12 suitable for push-on
37 | jointing as per IS : 9523 (Upto 600 mm dia) Qtls 6.00 18761.05 18198.22 109189.31
Providing Push on joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast iron pipes or
38 |Ductile iron pipes including testing of joints and including the cost
of rubber gasket
39 [125mm dia DI Joint 286.00 14470 140.36 40142.67
Making connection of 61 distribution branch with G.I. main of
40 |following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and
threading the nine etc complete
41 |25 to 40 mm nominal bore each 11,00 73288 710.89 7819.83
42 |50 to 80 mm nominal bore each 30.00 1395.63 1353.76 40612.83

w




&

r‘(pmwdmg ond fixing D.1. sluice valves Ciass 1 (with cap) complete
; with rubber insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod, Jjoint connector,
43 |supporting pedestal with base plate, top plate and necessary
anchoring bolts etc, (the tail pieces if required will be paid
separately). Confirming to 1S:14846 read with latest amendments,
Li£ & dable o Cd
441150 mm dia. i ] Each 100 26720.00 25918.40 25918.40
Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved
45 quality (screwed end) like Zoloto, Unik or like (if not available in
Divisj
|46 [80 mm nominal bore Each 4.00 9000.00 8730.00 34920.00
|47 |65 mm nominal bore Each 3,00 7000.00 6790.00 20370.00
48 |50 mm nominal bore Each 3.00 4800.00 4656.00 13968.00
49 |40 mm nominal bore Each 200 | 400000 | 388000 | 776000 ]
50 g@b?y;?éfﬁ@?p;c—iu(s?onforming to IS 1239 (Part-2) 0.00 0.00
51 [20mm dia G I elbows Each 2800 39.00 37.83 1059,24
52 |25 mm dia 61 elbows Each 20.00 54,00 52.38 1047.60
53 |40 mm dia 6.1 elbows Each 14,00 115,00 111,55 1561,70
54 |50 mm dia G.I elbows Each 15,00 205.00 198.85 298275
55 |65 mm dia &1 elbows Each 5.00 322,00 312.34 1561.70
S€ {8Cmm dia &I clbows Cach 10.00 432,00 419.04 4190.40
57 |20 mm to 15 mm 6.I. sockets (reducing) Each 14.00 24,00 23.28 32592
S8 |25 mm to any smaller size 61, sockets (reducing) Each 10,00 - 30.00 29.10 291,00
59 |40 mm to any smaller size 6.I. sockets (reducing) Each 7.00 55,00 53.35 373.45
60 |50 mm to any smaller size G I. sockets (reducing) Each 7.00 90.00 87.30 611.10
61 [15mm 61 Tee (equal) Each 10.00 32.00 3104 31040
62 |20 mm 61 Tee (equal/reducing) Each 56.00 54,00 52.38 293328
63 |25mm 61 Tee (equal/reducing) Each 40.00 72.00 69.84 2793.60
64 |40 mm 6.1 Tee (equal/reducing) Each 28.00 145.00 140.65 3938.20
65 |50mm GI. Tee (equal/reducing) Each 29.00 230.00 22310 6469.90
66 |65 mmGI. Tee (equal/reducing) Each 9.00 408.00 395.76 3561.84
67 |80 mm GI. Tee (equal/reducing) Each 2000 | 57200 554 84 11096.80
68 |20 mm nominal bore 6T Unions Each - 28,00 115,00 11155 312340
S0 |28 mm nomina! bore 6. Unions Each 20.00 150.00 14550 2910.00
70 |40 mm nominal bore 6.I Unions Each 14.00 267.00 258.99 362586
71|50 mm nominal bore 6T Unions Each 15,00 344,00 333.68 5005.20
72 |65 mm nominal bore 6I Unions Each 5.00 549.00 53253 266265
73 |80 mm nominal bore G.I Unions " Each 10.00 634.00 61498 6149 80
74 |15 mm GI Nipple of length 3'', 4" and 6" Each 28,00 30.00 29.10 814 80
7S |20mm 6.1 Nipple of length 3'*, 4" and 6" Each 20.00 4000 38.80 776.00
76 |25 mm G.I Nipple of length 3" 4'" and 6" Each 1400 60.00 58.20 814 .80
77 |40 mm 61 Nipple of length 3", 4'* and 6" Each 15.00 90.00 87.30 1309.50
78 |50 mm G.I Nipple of length 3"', 4" and 6" Each 5.00 125.00 121,25 ) 606.25
7S |65 mm 61 Nipple of length 3'*,4'* and 6" Each 10.00 275.00 266,75 266750
go (Corriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading,
unloadina, stackina of materials
81 1Soling by 10 km Cum 1644 33042 32051 5269 14
82 |Stone Aggregate 40 mm size by 20 km Cum 12,34 437.30 424.18 5234.39
83 |[Stone Aggregare 20 mm size by 20 km Cum 116.07 402.29 390.22 4529299
84 [Sand by 20 km Ccum 67.82 402.29 390.22 26464 81
85 |Cement by 10 km MT 49.11 249 .65 242.16 11892 50
85 |TMT Steel by 10 km MT 491 249,65 242,16 1189.01
87 {61 pipes below 100 mm dia by 30 km MT 2109 44803 43459 916548
88 |125 mm dia I pipe by 20 km metre 1500.00 14.41 1398 20966.55
gg |Ceriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, ’
stacking of materials- (Sand)
90 |Soling by 500 m Cum 16.44 730.83 708,91 11654.40
91 |Stone Aggreqgate 40 mm size by 500 m Cum 12.34 671.60 65145 8038.92
92_|Stone Aggregate 20 mm size by 500 m Cum 116.07 621.21 602 57 69940.73
3_1Sond by 500 m Cum 6782 62121 602 57 4086655
94 |Cement by 500 m MT 4911 282.10 273.64 13438.31
95 |TMT Steel by 500 m MT 491 605,94 587.76 288591

% Yo



r

61 pipes below 100 mm dia by 700 m
eters ¢ /
- : 4_4‘50 911/£U
125 mm dia DT pipe by 700 meters Ll e il A 1429 2143215

Total Amount metre 1500,00 14.73
4920071.03

Rupees Forty Nine lacs, Twenty thousand Seventy One & paisa Zer

three only)

Total Amount in Words

cutive Engineer
PHE Division Kupwara

Checked By Tech@ﬁr

Head Draftsman

TERMS & CONDITIONS:
The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Enginee
issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not howe
spD shall hold gocd even before drawa

PO | TR i { H
against the contractor and the conditions laid down in the S

r PHE Division Kupwara within a period of 07 days from the date of
ver prevent this contract being enforced
| of formal agreement .

The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the sanctioned estimates

otment order.

The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of all
uate supply of electricity required for all the

It shall be mandatory for the executing agency / contractor to ensure safe and adeq

workmen skilled /unskilled deployed at site of work.
Suitable arrangment for supply of potable water at site of work for all the workmen skilled/unskilled be made by the agency /
contractor just before the start of execution at site.

Arrangment for sufficient sanitation facility at site be ensured by the executing agency / contractor for all the workmen fo be
mobilized at site besides , saperate toilet facilities be provided for female workers at the site of work.

valid in accordance with bid

hin one week of the date of issuance of allotment

Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract i.eRs.
condition shall have to be furnihsed by you in shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Gurantee wit
order or at the time of signing of agreement whichever is earlier.

Insurance cover as admissible under rules shall be provided to all workers / skilled / unskilled deployed at site and the necessary
premiums shall be borne by the executing agency / contractor itself.

Payment are subject to the recommendations of the third party verification agency (M
by the Govt for the purpose.

TIME OF COMPLETION
The work shall be completed within a period of (150 working Days) after the date of issue of allotment. In the event of the contractor

tion of the work, penality to the extent of 10% of the alloted amount shall be

/S WAPCOS Ltd) or any other agency engaging

failing / declining /neglecting /causing delay in the execu
tted denartmentally or through any other agency at the risk and extra cost of

imposed on the contracer and the werk chall be got executed depa

+he contractor. besides action under rules for black listing of the contractor shall be taken up by the department.

EARNEST MONEY : '
The CDR bearing No. Oggc/ ?'0 , Dated. /(//0,{/20),), for an amount of RS. o/ ~  from Bank .79'/(: \Q/rqna_”

507»& ﬂ‘/b et o res pleged to Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara shall be retained in this office fill successful

memmlndl o o ~ yim mmmindiamadd iaml, AL A s A ~ Nadands H HH H
completion of the dbove mentioned work after the expiry of the Defective Liability Period (B.L.P)

ADVANCE PAYMENT :
No mobilization advance or advance payment shall be made to the allottee (Contractor)

GENERAL :
All other terms and conditions as laid down in the E-NIT No.12 of 2022-23, dt 30-05-2022, issued under endstt. No. 608-19

N AN NE 2N29 £pmem e e i H
Ct. 2C 032022, from this office shall be binding on the contractor.

ecutive Engineer
Sivision Kupwara



